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Sr No Dist Name Block Name Gram Panchayat Code Grampanchayat Name Village Code Village Name (In English)
550042 Anandpur

550119 Deopur

909123 chafapada

550010 Gautamnagar

550003 Dagadpada(NV)

550002 Jamoti

550004 Vade Digar

550132 Dodheshwar

909126 Kolipada

550107 Pathave Digar

909124 savargaon

909134 dhangarwadi

550506 Hirapur

909131 valkewadi

550501 Nimbale

909132 padole vasti

8 NASHIK Deola 182852 VIJAYNAGER 549966 Vijaynagar

549939 Vithewadi

549940 Zirepimple

550526 Ambad

550527 Devalipada

909135 Ashewadi

550572 Manori

550570 Ramshej

550573 Bhanwad

550561 Bhoryachapada

550574 Borvand

909138 Borwanpada

550602 Dahivi

550603 Takanchapada

550518 Dehare

550519 Savarpathali

15 NASHIK Dindori 182880 DEOPUR 550599 Devapur

909137 Dhagur

550567 June Dhagur

550568 Navedhagur

550560 Kochargaon

909136 Songaon

550667 Ganorwadi Ganeshgaon

550666 Mohadi

19 NASHIK Dindori 182943 PALKHED 550656 Palkhed

20 NASHIK Igatpuri 182980 ADHARVAD 551127 Adharwad

551135 Barshingave

551136 Rahulnagar (N.V.)

551095 Borli

551096 Waghyachiwadi (N.V.)

909149 Borichiwadi

551122 Dhamani

909146 dhokalwadi

551065 Khambale

25 NASHIK Igatpuri 183016 KHAIRGAON 551082 Khairgaon

909147 Balwantwadi

551054 Mundegaon

909148 Waghachi wadi

27 NASHIK Igatpuri 183021 MAYDARA 551133 Maidara Dhanoshi

28 NASHIK Igatpuri 183042 PIMPRI-SADRDDINO 551093 Pimpri Sadroddin

909150 Khadakwadi

551081 Senvad Bk

551047 Lahamagewadi

551046 Wadivarhe

549831 Bhutane

549832 Sheri Digar

549908 Gobapur

909116 Markad Pimpri

549924 Pimpripale

549797 Chaphapada

909119 Manglidar

549796 Virshet

909128 Dhavaeshwar

550227 Dhavali Vihir

35 NASHIK Malegaon 183201 KAULANE (NI) 550240 Kaulane (N)

550273 Dubagule

550272 Nimgule

550271 Nimgulekupa

37 NASHIK Malegaon 183263 UMBARDE 550298 Umbardhe

PRI Local Bodies in Disturbed State

2 NASHIK Baglan 182624 CHAPHYACHAPADA

1 NASHIK Baglan 182602 ANANDPUR

4 NASHIK Baglan 182663 KOLIPADA

3 NASHIK Baglan 182643 JAMOTI

6 NASHIK Chandvad 182756 HIRAPUR

5 NASHIK Baglan 182688 PATHAVE D

9 NASHIK Deola 182853 VITHEWADI (LO)

7 NASHIK Chandvad 182776 NIMBALE

11 NASHIK Dindori 182864 ASHEWADI

10 NASHIK Dindori 182859 AMBAD

13 NASHIK Dindori 182876 DAHIVI

12 NASHIK Dindori 182867 BHANWAD

16 NASHIK Dindori 182883 DHAGUR

14 NASHIK Dindori 182877 DEHARE

18 NASHIK Dindori 182931 MOHADI

17 NASHIK Dindori 182914 KOCHARGAON

22 NASHIK Igatpuri 182994 BORLI

21 NASHIK Igatpuri 182986 BARSHINGVE

24 NASHIK Igatpuri 183014 KHAMBALE

23 NASHIK Igatpuri 183000 DHAMANI

29 NASHIK Igatpuri 183048 SHENWAD BK

26 NASHIK Igatpuri 183018 MUNDHEGAON

31 NASHIK Kalwan 183074 BHAITANE (D)

30 NASHIK Igatpuri 183063 WADIWARHE

33 NASHIK Kalwan 183146 VIRSHET

32 NASHIK Kalwan 183088 GOBAPUR

36 NASHIK Malegaon 183230 NIMGILE

34 NASHIK Malegaon 183174 DHAVALESHWAR



550375 Aswaldara

550376 Sakore

550952 Devargaon

550950 Vaishnavnagar

550953 Dhondegaon

550951 Kashyapnagar

550945 Ladchi

550948 Sapgaon

551014 Bhagur Rural

551015 Lahvit

43 NASHIK Niphad 183494 NANDURDI 551316 Nandurdi

550797 Gawandh

550798 Palashi Bk.

909139 Vardapada

550815 Fanaspada

550706 Kopurli Bk.

550796 Bardapada

550738 Kotambi

551262 Dodi Bk.

551263 Shindewadi (NV)

551238 Bhojapur

551237 Sonewadi

912574 Alivpada

549664 Pratapgad

549663 Suryagad

50 NASHIK Trimbakeshwar 183806 DEODONGRI 550820 Deodongari

551438 Ankai

551439 Basantnagar

551413 Gorakhnagar

909225 Vasantnagar

551469 Mahalgaaon

551457 Nagarsul

909125 Aundanepada

550094 Kautikpada

549807 Balapur

549808 Gopalkhadi

909121 jamlepale
550525 Radtodi

936803 Sawarpada

39 NASHIK Nashik 183373 DEVARGAON

38 NASHIK Nandgaon 183351 SAKORA

41 NASHIK Nashik 183392 LADCHI

40 NASHIK Nashik 183374 DHONDEGAON

44 NASHIK Peth 183570 GAVANDHA

42 NASHIK Nashik 183393 LAHVIT

46 NASHIK Peth 183592 KOTAMBI

45 NASHIK Peth 183590 KOPURLI (B)

48 NASHIK Sinnar 183718 SONEWADI

47 NASHIK Sinnar 183649 DODI BK.

51 NASHIK Yevla 183879 ANKAI

49 NASHIK Surgana 183774 PRATAPGAD

53 NASHIK Baglan 237156 AUNDANEPADA

52 NASHIK Yevla 183925 NAGARSUL

Sawarpada

293912DindoriNASHIK55

54 NASHIK Kalwan 245149 GOPALKHADI



S. Distric Sub-District Village Village Name Remark Block Name
1 Nashik Baglan 944246 Satana 1 Village In Baglan Nagar Palika Area
2 Nashik Baglan 944247 Statana 2 Village In Baglan Nagar Palika Area
3 Nashik Dindori 944248 Dindori 2 Village In Dindori Nagar Palika Area
4 Nashik Dindori 944944 Ganeshgaon Village Need To Map In Grampanchayat Mohadi Lgd Code 182931 Dindori
5 Nashik Igatpuri 943035 Balwantnagar Village Need To Map In Grampanchayat Mundhegaon Lgd Code- 183018 Igatpuri
6 Nashik Igatpuri 943054 Dahalewadi Village Need To Map In Grampanchayat Khambale Lgd Code- 183014 Igatpuri
7 Nashik Igatpuri 944020 Girnare Village In Igatpuri Nagarparishad Area
8 Nashik Igatpuri 944010 Igatpuri Gaon Village In Igatpuri Nagarparishad Area
9 Nashik Igatpuri 944019 Igatpuri Shahar Village In Igatpuri Nagarparishad Area

10 Nashik Igatpuri 943048 Shidwadi Village Need To Map Grampanchayat Khairgaon Lgd Code- 183016 Igatpuri
11 Nashik Igatpuri 944021 Talegaon Budruk Village In Igatpuri Nagarparishad Area
12 Nashik Igatpuri 943045 Taranganpada Village Need To Map In Grampanchayat Pimpri- Sadrddino Lgd Code- 183042 Igatpuri
13 Nashik Igatpuri 943049 Thakurwadi Village Need To Map In Grampanchayat Adharvad Lgd Code- 182980 Igatpuri
14 Nashik Kalwan 944022 Bhutane Digar Village Need To Map Ingrampanchayat Bhaitane (D) Lgd Code 183074 Kalwan
15 Nashik Kalwan 549925 Pimpri Markand Village Need To Map In Grampanchayt Gobapur Lgd Code 183088 Kalwan
16 Nashik Malegaon 944947 Daregaon Village In Malegaon Nagarpalika Area
17 Nashik Malegaon 550299 Dyane Village In Malegaon Nagarpalika Area
18 Nashik Malegaon 550228 Ganeshnagar (Mitranagar.) Village Need To Map In Grampanchayt Dhavaleshwar 183174 Malegaon
19 Nashik Malegaon 944140 Maldhe Village In Malegaon Nagarpalika Area
20 Nashik Malegaon 944946 Malegaon Village In Malegaon Nagarpalika Area
21 Nashik Malegaon 944141 Malegaon Camp Village In Malegaon Nagarpalika Area
22 Nashik Malegaon 944948 Nimgule Mothe Malegaon
23 Nashik Malegaon 944142 Sangameshwar Village In Malegaon Nagarpalika Area
24 Nashik Malegaon 550300 Soyagaon Village In Malegaon Nagarpalika Area
25 Nashik Nandgaon 944249 Manmad 1 Village In Manmad Nagar Palika Area
26 Nashik Nandgaon 944250 Manmad 2 Village In Manmad Nagar Palika Area
27 Nashik Nandgaon 550331 Nandgaon Village In Nandgaon Nagar Palika Area
28 Nashik Nashik 944024 Aanandwalli Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
29 Nashik Nashik 944228 Adgaon 1 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
30 Nashik Nashik 944229 Adgaon 2 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
31 Nashik Nashik 944023 Agartakli Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
32 Nashik Nashik 944949 Ambad Khurd Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
33 Nashik Nashik 944045 Bhagur Village In Bhagur Nagar Palika Area

Village not mapped with Development Block



34 Nashik Nashik 944027 Chadegaon Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
35 Nashik Nashik 944029 Chehadi Budruk Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
36 Nashik Nashik 944028 Chunchale Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
37 Nashik Nashik 944031 Dadhegaon Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
38 Nashik Nashik 944030 Dasak Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
39 Nashik Nashik 944230 Deolali 1 Village In Catnont Board Area
40 Nashik Nashik 944231 Deolali 2 Village In Catnont Board Area
41 Nashik Nashik 944026 Gangapur Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
42 Nashik Nashik 944025 Kamatwade Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
43 Nashik Nashik 944234 Makhamalabad 1 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
44 Nashik Nashik 944235 Makhamalabad 2 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
45 Nashik Nashik 944046 Manur Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
46 Nashik Nashik 944047 Mhasrul Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
47 Nashik Nashik 944032 Nandur Dasak Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
48 Nashik Nashik 944210 Nashik Shahar 1 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
49 Nashik Nashik 944224 Nashik Shahar 2 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
50 Nashik Nashik 944225 Nashik Shahar 3 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
51 Nashik Nashik 944226 Nashik Shahar 4 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
52 Nashik Nashik 944227 Nashikshahar 5 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
53 Nashik Nashik 944037 Panchak Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
54 Nashik Nashik 944232 Pathardi 1 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
55 Nashik Nashik 944233 Pathardi 2 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
56 Nashik Nashik 944033 Pimpalgaon Bahula Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
57 Nashik Nashik 944035 Pimpalgaon Khamb Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
58 Nashik Nashik 944139 Satpur Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
59 Nashik Nashik 944138 Shingvebahula Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
60 Nashik Nashik 944049 Vadala Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
61 Nashik Nashik 944048 Vadner Dumala Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
62 Nashik Nashik 944050 Vihitgaon Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
63 Nashik Niphad 909222 Ozer Township Village In Ozer Nagarparishad Area
64 Nashik Niphad 944238 Pimpalgaon Baswant 3 Village Need To Map In Pimpalgaon Baswant Lgd Code 183506 Niphad
65 Nashik Niphad 944237 Pimpalgaonbaswant 2 Village Need To Map In Pimpalgaon Baswant Lgd Code 183506 Niphad
66 Nashik Sinnar 944241 Sinnar 1 Village In Sinnar Nagar Palika Area
67 Nashik Sinnar 944242 Sinnar 2 Village In Sinnar Nagar Palika Area
68 Nashik Sinnar 944244 Sinnar 3 Village In Sinnar Nagar Palika Area
69 Nashik Sinnar 944867 Sinnar 4 Village In Sinnar Nagar Palika Area

70 Nashik Trimbakeshwar 550916 Tryambakeshwar Village In Trimbakeshwar Nagarparishad Area
71 Nashik Yevla 944143 Yevla Village In Yeola Nagar Palika Area



S.
N
o.

District 
Name (In 
English)

Sub-
District 
Code

Sub-
District 

Name (In 
English)

Village 
Code

Village Name (In 
English) Remark

1 Nashik 4145 Baglan 944246 Satana 1 Village In Baglan Nagar Palika Area
2 Nashik 4145 Baglan 944247 Statana 2 Village In Baglan Nagar Palika Area
3 Nashik 4149 Dindori 944248 Dindori 2 Village In Dindori Nagar Palika Area
4 Nashik 4149 Dindori 944944 Ganeshgaon Village Need To Map In Grampanchayat Mohadi Lgd Code 182931
5 Nashik 4153 Igatpuri 943035 Balwantnagar Village Need To Map In Grampanchayat Mundhegaon Lgd Code- 183018
6 Nashik 4153 Igatpuri 943054 Dahalewadi Village Need To Map In Grampanchayat Khambale Lgd Code- 183014
7 Nashik 4153 Igatpuri 944020 Girnare Village In Igatpuri Nagarparishad Area
8 Nashik 4153 Igatpuri 944010 Igatpuri Gaon Village In Igatpuri Nagarparishad Area
9 Nashik 4153 Igatpuri 944019 Igatpuri Shahar Village In Igatpuri Nagarparishad Area

10 Nashik 4153 Igatpuri 943048 Shidwadi Village Need To Map Grampanchayat Khairgaon Lgd Code- 183016
11 Nashik 4153 Igatpuri 944021 Talegaon Budruk Village In Igatpuri Nagarparishad Area
12 Nashik 4153 Igatpuri 943045 Taranganpada Village Need To Map In Grampanchayat Pimpri- Sadrddino Lgd Code-183042
13 Nashik 4153 Igatpuri 943049 Thakurwadi Village Need To Map In Grampanchayat Adharvad Lgd Code- 182980
14 Nashik 4143 Kalwan 944022 Bhutane Digar Village Need To Map Ingrampanchayat Bhaitane (D) Lgd Code 183074
15 Nashik 4146 Malegaon 944947 Daregaon Village In Malegaon Nagarpalika Area
16 Nashik 4146 Malegaon 944140 Maldhe Village In Malegaon Nagarpalika Area
17 Nashik 4146 Malegaon 944946 Malegaon Village In Malegaon Nagarpalika Area
18 Nashik 4146 Malegaon 944141 Malegaon Camp Village In Malegaon Nagarpalika Area
19 Nashik 4146 Malegaon 944948 Nimgule Mothe
20 Nashik 4146 Malegaon 944142 Sangameshwar Village In Malegaon Nagarpalika Area
21 Nashik 4147 Nandgaon 944249 Manmad 1 Village In Manmad Nagar Palika Area
22 Nashik 4147 Nandgaon 944250 Manmad 2 Village In Manmad Nagar Palika Area
23 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944024 Aanandwalli Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
24 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944228 Adgaon 1 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
25 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944229 Adgaon 2 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
26 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944023 Agartakli Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
27 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944949 Ambad Khurd Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
28 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944045 Bhagur Village In Bhagur Nagar Palika Area
29 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944027 Chadegaon Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
30 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944029 Chehadi Budruk Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area

Villages not mapped with Local Bodies



31 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944028 Chunchale Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
32 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944031 Dadhegaon Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
33 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944030 Dasak Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
34 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944230 Deolali 1 Village In Catnont Board Area
35 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944231 Deolali 2 Village In Catnont Board Area
36 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944026 Gangapur Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
37 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944025 Kamatwade Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
38 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944234 Makhamalabad 1 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
39 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944235 Makhamalabad 2 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
40 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944046 Manur Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
41 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944047 Mhasrul Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
42 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944032 Nandur Dasak Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
43 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944210 Nashik Shahar 1 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
44 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944224 Nashik Shahar 2 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
45 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944225 Nashik Shahar 3 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
46 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944226 Nashik Shahar 4 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
47 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944227 Nashikshahar 5 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
48 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944037 Panchak Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
49 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944232 Pathardi 1 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
50 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944233 Pathardi 2 Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
51 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944033 Pimpalgaon Bahula Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
52 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944035 Pimpalgaon Khamb Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
53 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944139 Satpur Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
54 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944138 Shingvebahula Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
55 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944049 Vadala Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
56 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944048 Vadner Dumala Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
57 Nashik 4152 Nashik 944050 Vihitgaon Village In Nashik Mahanagarpalika Area
58 Nashik 4155 Niphad 909222 Ozer Township Village In Ozer Nagarparishad Area
59 Nashik 4155 Niphad 944238 Pimpalgaon Baswant 3 Village Need To Map In Pimpalgaon Baswant Lgd Code 183506
60 Nashik 4155 Niphad 944237 Pimpalgaonbaswant 2 Village Need To Map In Pimpalgaon Baswant Lgd Code 183506
61 Nashik 4154 Sinnar 944144 Kundewadi Mouje Village Need To Map In Grampanchayat Kundewadi 183672
62 Nashik 4154 Sinnar 944241 Sinnar 1 Village In Sinnar Nagar Palika Area
63 Nashik 4154 Sinnar 944242 Sinnar 2 Village In Sinnar Nagar Palika Area
64 Nashik 4154 Sinnar 944244 Sinnar 3 Village In Sinnar Nagar Palika Area
65 Nashik 4154 Sinnar 944867 Sinnar 4 Village In Sinnar Nagar Palika Area
66 Nashik 4156 Yevla 944143 Yevla Village In Yeola Nagar Palika Area



S.No.
District Panchayat Name (In 

English)
Intermediate Panchayat Name (In 

English)
Garam Panchayat 

Code
Garam Panchayat Name (In 

English)
Ward 
Count

Population of 
Grampanchayat

Remark

1 Nashik Baglan 300332 Tatani 3 1530 New Grampanchayat LGD  portal User id and Password not received

2 Nashik Nashik 300333 Subhashnagar 3 1366 New Grampanchayat LGD  portal User id and Password not received

3 Nashik Trimbak 301095 Godhadyachapada 3 1522 New Grampanchayat LGD  portal User id and Password not received

4 Nashik Yeola 300409 Lauki Shiras 3 1491 New Grampanchayat LGD  portal User id and Password not received

Gram Panchayat in which less then three wards


